503757909 03/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3804555

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
			Name	Execution Date
ROCHAL INDUSTRIES, LLP				12/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROCH	ROCHAL INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	12719	12719 CRANES MILL		
City:	SAN A	AN ANTONIO		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78230	'8230		
	.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Iotal: 1		Number	
Application Number:		15078		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(561)	962-2101	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	o the d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the d d; if th 561-9	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	b <i>the d</i> d; if th 561-9 gpoch	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if th 561-9 gpoch DUAN	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the c</i> <i>d; if th</i> 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the d; if th</i> 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUIT	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 5	e sent to provideo	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 ource=F6099-01702#pag	e sent to provided	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 5 ource=F6099-01702#pag ource=F6099-01702#pag	IMBER: ge1.tif	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 ource=F6099-01702#pag ource=F6099-01702#pag ource=F6099-01702#pag	ge1.tif ge3.tif	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 5 ource=F6099-01702#pag ource=F6099-01702#pag	pesent to provided IMBER: ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	b the o d; if the 561-9 gpoch DUAN 5100 SUITI BOC/	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 962-2100 hocki@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP TOWN CENTER CIRCLE E 650 A RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F6099-01702 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between **Rochal Industries**, **LLP**, a Florida limited liability partnership, having an address at 12719 Cranes Mill, San Antonio, Texas 78230, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and **Rochal Industries**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability corporation, having an address at 12719 Cranes Mill, San Antonio, Texas 78230, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner in all right, title and interest in and to the Patents as set forth in the attached Appendix A;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have entered into an agreement pursuant to which ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase from the ASSIGNOR, certain assets, including the Patents; and

WHEREAS, at the time of the Agreement, there have been no previous assignments or transfers of any right, title or interest in and to the Patents by the ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Patents including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, and extensions thereof based in whole or in part on said United States patent applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Patents, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Patents or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND this Assignment also includes, without limitation, any claims whether known or unknown, and whether suspected or unsuspected, of any nature that ASSIGNOR has or may have against any party for infringement of any of the patents references herein and the right to sue for injunctions and past and future infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits in respect thereof

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, Duane Morris LLP, whose address is 5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 650, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Patent and Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Patent and Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title and interest in said Patent and Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Patent and Invention or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE; IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Rochal Industries, LLP (FL), (ASSIGNOR)

Date December 19, 2014

By:

Name: Ann Beal Salamone

Title: President

Date 12/22/2014

Rochal Industries, LLC (TX) (ASSIGNEE) By: m

Name: Ron Nixon

Title: Chairman of the Board

APPENDIX A

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/565,453, filed November 30, 2006, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL," now U.S. Patent No. 7,795,326, issued September 14, 2010 (F6099-00401).

2. Australian Patent Application No. 2006321689, filed June 5, 2008, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL," now Australian Patent No. 2006321689, issued November 17, 2011 (F6099-00410).

3. Canadian Patent Application No. 2632572, filed June 5, 2008, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL," now Canadian Patent No. 2362572, issued July 22, 2014 (F6099-00422).

4. European Patent Application No. 06840087.8, filed June 7, 2008, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL," now European Patent No. 1968655, issued March 2, 2011 (F6099-00436), which includes the designated states of Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Ireland, Italy, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom.

5. Japanese Patent Application No. 2008-544613, filed June 6, 2008, entitled "LIQUID, POLYMER-CONTAINING COATING MATERIAL," now Japanese Patent No. 5150508, issued December 7, 2012 (F6099-00457).

6. Mexican Patent Application No. MX/a/2008/006574, filed May 22, 2008, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL" (F6099-00462).

7. New Zealand Patent Application No. 568883, filed June 5, 2008, entitled "CONFORMABLE BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL," now New Zealand Patent No. 568883, issued February 9, 2011 (F6099-00466).

8. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/253,348, October 5, 2011, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS," now U.S. Patent No. 8263720, issued September 11, 2012 (F6099-01101).

9. Australian Patent Application No. 2012319004, filed March 28, 2014, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS" (F6099-01110).

10. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,850,920, filed April 2, 2014, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS" (F6099-01122).

11. European Patent Application No. 12838543.2, filed September 19, 2012, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS" (F6099-01136).

12. Japanese Patent Application No. 2014-534586, filed April 1, 2014, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS" (F6099-01157).

4

PATENT REEL: 038122 FRAME: 0642 13. Mexican Patent Application No. 14/03950, filed April 1, 2014, entitled "SACRIFICIAL ADHESIVE COATINGS" (F6099-01162).

14. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/313,880, filed February 7, 2011, entitled "BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," now U.S. Patent No. 8829053, issued September 9, 2014 (F6099-01201).

15. Australian Patent Application No. 2012347739, filed June 6, 2014, entitled BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01210).

16. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,858,561, filed June 6, 2014, entitled "BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01222).

17. European Patent Application No. 12855887.1, filed June 6, 2014, entitled "BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01236).

18. Japanese Patent Application No. 2014-546073, filed June 4, 2014, entitled "BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01257).

19. Mexican Patent Application No. 14/06654, filed June 4, 2014, entitled "BIOCIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01262).

20. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/058,997, filed October 21, 2013, entitled "DELIVERY OF BIOLOGICALLY-ACTIVE AGENTS USING VOLATILE, HYDROPHOBIC SOLVENTS," now U.S. Patent No. 8852648, issued October 7, 2014 (F6099-01302).

21. International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/65928, filed October 21, 2013, entitled DELIVERY OF BIOLOGICALLY-ACTIVE AGENTS USING VOLATILE, HYDROPHOBIC SOLVENTS" (F6099-01376).

22. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/046,591, filed October 4, 2013, entitled "NON-SELF-ADHERENT COATING MATERIALS" (F6099-01501), now U.S. Patent No. 8,877,882 issued November 4, 2014.

23. International Patent Application No. PCT/US14/54997, filed September 10, 2014, entitled "NON-SELF-ADHERENT COATING MATERIALS" (F6099-01576).

24. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/511,912, filed October 10, 2014, entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR ENZYMATIC DEBRIDEMENT AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01601).

25. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/511,988, filed October 10, 2014, entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR TREATING PRURITUS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01701).

26. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/504,079, filed October 1, 2014, entitled "COMPOSITION AND KITS FOR INHIBITION OF PATHOGENIC MICROBIAL INFECTION AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (F6099-01801).

5